
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2669 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2018 
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2669. SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU: 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government has taken note that there is great disparity in the quality 
and regulatory frameworks in different States for B.Sc. in Agriculture; 
 
(b) if so, whether any representations have been received regarding the need for a 
common regulator of the degree at the national level and if so, the details thereof; and 
 
(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard? 
 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(Dr. SATYA PAL SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The University Grants Commission has intimated that it has not 

received any representation regarding the need for a common regulator for the B.Sc. in 

Agriculture at the national level. 

(c): Does not arise. 
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